

40 EX. CIVIL 60/25

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs. LAXMAN  
SINGH RATHORE

28.11.2025

Present: Ms. Tannu, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH.  
None for JD.

As per report filed by SDM Kotwali, JD no. 2 ie M/s Satguru  
Logistics was a tenant of the given address and the above said firm has left  
the firm.

Counsel for DH seeks some time to file fresh address of JD No.  
2.

Put up on **11.12.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.11.2025