

30 EX. CIVIL 60/25

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs. LAXMAN
SINGH RATHORE

22.01.2026

Present: Shri S. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Fresh address of JD no. 2 not filed by the DH.

It is submitted by counsel for DH that notice be issued to JD no. 2 at his address filed on record. Accordingly, **notice be issued to JD no. 2 at his address mentioned in execution petition on filing of PF to be served through SHO concerned, for NDOH.**

Put up on **02.03.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.01.2026