

44 EX. CIVIL 60/25
HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs.
LAXMAN SINGH RATHORE

14.03.2026

File taken up today as dated 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Shri S. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for DH.

**Fresh notice be issued to JD No. 2 in terms of last
order on filing of PF, for NDOH.**

Put up on 11.04.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026