

35 EX. CIVIL 60/25
HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs.
LAXMAN SINGH RATHORE

25.05.2026

Present: Shri S. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

As per the report filed JD No. 2 has left the address.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned sine-die with
liberty to DH to revive the same as and when fresh details of JD
is available.

File be consigned to record room.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.05.2026